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[bookmark: _GoBack]Assignment:
1. Open the provided .do file called m5_analysis.do, and save it on your computer with the name m5_analysis_NAME.do. Follow the instructions in the .do file to open the dataset you prepared in milestone 4.
2. Review 8.1 Survey analysis in Stata and 8.2 Descriptive statistics videos/handouts, and follow the instructions in the .do file to specify the sample design.
3. Review 9.1 Bivariate statistics video/handout, and generate the statistics needed for the below Table 1.
a. HINT: The overall prevalence of IPV and prevalence of IPV by wife’s age are provided. Your output should match these figures.
4. In the .do file, make a note of variables associated with IPV at chi-square p<0.1
5. Review 9.1 Bivariate statistics video/handout and test for collinearity among the remaining covariates at r<0.5.
6. List all collinear pairs. Identify one variable to carry forward in the analysis by testing associations (chi-square and Pearson’s r) between each covariate and the outcome.
7. In the .do file, make a note of NON-COLLINEAR variables associated with IPV at chi-square p<0.1
8. Review 10.1 Multivariate logistic: General explanatory video/handout and perform manual backward stepwise regression. Report the Odds Ratios and 95% Confidence Intervals for the first (full) and last (reduced) models. 
a. Note, variables should be ordered as they are in Table 1 below. 
b. Note, example Table 2 format is provided, but you will have to add rows. 
c. HINT: The first variable in both models and the correct odds ratios are provided. Your models should match these.
9. If in a Population Survey Analysis course, submit both the completed word document and the analysis_NAME.do file as instructed.



Table 1. Bivariate associations between demographic, social, and economic variables and IPV against women, Rwanda 2010
	 
	N (weighted)
	%
	95% CI
	X2 p-value

	Overall
	2,046
	49.5
	[47.2,51.9]
	 

	Wife’s age
	
	
	
	0.042

	15-24
	340
	43.4
	[38.8,48.1]
	 

	25-34
	971
	51.3
	[48.4,54.2]
	 

	35-49
	735
	50.1
	[45.7,54.4]
	 

	Wife’s education
	
	
	
	

	Less than secondary
	
	
	
	

	Secondary+
	
	
	
	

	Wife’s employment
	
	
	
	

	Unemployed, self-employed agriculture
	
	
	
	

	Employed
	
	
	
	

	Wife believes IPV is justified
	
	
	
	

	No
	
	
	
	

	Yes
	
	
	
	

	Wife listens to radio at least once a week
	
	
	
	

	No
	
	
	
	

	Yes
	
	
	
	

	Forced to have sex as child (before age 15)
	
	
	
	

	No
	
	
	
	

	Yes
	
	
	
	

	Husband's age
	
	
	
	

	15-24
	
	
	
	

	25-34
	
	
	
	

	35-44
	
	
	
	

	45-59
	
	
	
	

	Husband's education
	
	
	
	

	Less than secondary
	
	
	
	

	Secondary+
	
	
	
	

	Husband’s employment
	
	
	
	

	Unemployed, self-employed agriculture
	
	
	
	

	Employed
	
	
	
	

	Husband believes IPV is justified
	
	
	
	

	No
	
	
	
	

	Yes
	
	
	
	

	Husband listens to radio at least once a week
	
	
	
	

	No
	
	
	
	

	Yes
	
	
	
	

	Husband had non-wife sex partner in last 12 months
	
	
	
	

	No
	
	
	
	

	Yes
	
	
	
	

	Person who decides large household purchases
	
	
	
	

	Husband & wife
	
	
	
	

	Husband alone
	
	
	
	

	Wife alone, other
	
	
	
	

	Polygamous marriage
	
	
	
	

	No
	
	
	
	

	Yes
	
	
	
	

	Wife says it is okay to refuse sex or request a condom
	
	
	
	

	No
	
	
	
	

	Yes
	
	
	
	

	Household wealth
	
	
	
	

	Poorest quintile
	
	
	
	

	Top 4 quintiles
	
	
	
	

	Number of household members
	
	
	
	

	1-4
	
	
	
	

	5-8
	
	
	
	

	9+
	
	
	
	

	Residence
	
	
	
	

	Urban
	
	
	
	

	Rural
	
	
	
	



Table 2: Multivariate associations between demographic, social, and economic variables and IPV against women, Rwanda 2010
	Variable
	Full
	Reduced

	 
	OR
	95% CI
	OR
	95% CI

	Wife’s age
	 
	 
	 
	 

	15-24
	1.00
	 
	1.00
	 

	25-34
	1.58
	[1.27,1.97]
	1.56
	[1.26,1.94]

	35-49
	1.61
	[1.23,2.10]
	1.60
	[1.23,2.09]

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Number of Observations
	4994
	 
	4999
	 





Grading rubric:
	
	Potential points
	Assigned points

	.do file
	
	

	Header is updated with name and date
	1
	

	The use command is updated to open m5_dataset from student’s computer
	1
	

	The svyset command is correctly specified
	1
	

	The 14 correct variables are identified as being associated with IPV at p>0.1
	14
	

	The corr_svy command is used to test associations between covariates (3 points), and all 4 design characteristics are correctly specified (4 points).
	7
	

	Word document
	
	

	For each of the following variables, 4 points are possible. Points are given for (1) correctly weighted Ns, (2) correct percentages, (3) correct 95% CIs, and (4) correct p-values.
	
	

	Wife’s age
	4
	

	Wife’s education
	4
	

	Wife’s employment
	4
	

	Wife believes IPV is justified
	4
	

	Wife listens to radio at least once a week
	4
	

	Forced to have sex as child (before age 15)
	4
	

	Husband's age
	4
	

	Husband's education
	4
	

	Husband’s employment
	4
	

	Husband believes IPV is justified
	4
	

	Husband listens to radio at least once a week
	4
	

	Husband had non-wife sex partner in last 12 months
	4
	

	Person who decides large household purchases
	4
	

	Polygamous marriage
	4
	

	Wife says it is okay to refuse sex or request a condom
	4
	

	Household wealth
	4
	

	Number of household members
	4
	

	Residence
	4
	

	There are 14 variables with 16 odds ratios in the full model. 1 point for each correct odds ratio
	14
	

	There are 8 variables with 10 odds ratios in the reduced model. 1 point for each correct odds ratio.
	10
	

	TOTAL
	120
	


Student Name: ___________________________________________
Grade: Assigned points / potential points * 100 = ________________
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